Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
CANAM MARKETING CORP				11/30/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	RETRAACT-IT, INC.				
Street Address:	4625 Wynn Road, Suite 101A				
City:	Las Vegas				
State/Country:	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89103				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 6		681123	811233		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (702)873-6354 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 7028735881					
Email: fmcfinn@yahoo.com Correspondent Name: RETRAACT-IT, INC.					
Correspondent Name: RETRAACT-IT, INC.					
Address Line 1: 4625 Wynn Road, Suite 101A					
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89103					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stephen Packer		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment Of Patent 6811233#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, CANAM MARKETING CORP., ("Canam") a Nevada corporation with its principle place of business at 4625 Wynn Road. Suite 101A, Las Vegas, NV 89103 is the exclusive owner of United States Patent 6,811,233 issued November 2, 2004 for an invention in Foldable Workstation and Shelving System;

WHEREAS, RETRAACT-IT, INC., ("RETRAACT-IT") a Nevada corporation with its principle place of business at 4625 Wynn Road. Suite 101A, Las Vegas, NV 89103 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above described patent and any inventions or designs covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Canam has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to RETRAACT-IT and it assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent in the inventions or designs covered thereby, and in any reissues and extensions thereof, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the end of the terms or terms for which said patent is or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Canam had this assignment and sale not been made.

Canam Marketing Corp.

Date: November 30, 2005

Witnesseth:

Freddie McFinn

Date: November 30, 2005

RECORDED: 11/30/2005